

justin_smith
Paper Copy

















9:35 AM BUFFALO CREEK WATER DISTRICT
02/28/23

Cash Basis Profit & Loss
January through December 2022
Page 4 Jan - Dec 22

Page 5, Part 4 Outstanding Retired O Year End
Notes and Loans 144479 9884.03 134594.79
Page 5, Part 5

5-1 year end checking 11465.83

CO Trust 17000

CO Trust 22675.83

Investment only 39675.83

Total of All 51141.66
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9:35 AM
02/28/23
Cash Basis

Page 4
Ordinary Income/Expense
Income
Retumned Check Charges
Water fees
Sur charges
Late,Disconnect,Reconnect Fees
Total Income
Gross Profit
Expense
Bank Service Charges
Administrative Expense
Contract Bookkeeping
Bookkeeping
Bonus Bookkeeping
Total Contract Bookkeeping
Dues, Fees and Subscriptions
Insurance and Bonds
Interest Expense
Mileage expense
Office Expense/Postage
Payroll Expense
Water Technician Apprentice
Employee Bonus
Payroll Taxes
Water System Manager Wages
Payroll Expense - Other
Total Payroll Expense
Professional Services
Material, Supplies and Repair
System Contractor Services
Utilities
Water Augmentation
Water Testing
Total Expense
Net Ordinary Income
Other Income/Expense
Other Income
Interest Income
Total Other income
Other Expense
Depreciation Expense
Total Other Expense

Net Other Income
Net Income

Jan - Dec 22

30.00
60,476.08
16,942.81

381.62
77,830.51
77,830.51

120.00
662.35

12,476.95
500.00
12,976.95
575.52
4,131.00
6,814.51
1,932.63
354.00

2,256.00
750.00
1,998.62
19,406.40
0.00
24,411.02
4,446 .66
3,598.75
300.00
1,867.96
1,092.50
2,636.00
" 6591085
11,910.66

551.81
551.81

26,786.14
26,786.14

-26,234.33
-14,323.67

BUFFALO CREEK WATER DISTRICT

Profit & Loss
January through December 2022

210 77418.89

211

411.62

77830.51

222

551.81

78382.32

Admin 3-1

acct & lega 3-7

insurance 3-6

interest  3-18

salaries  3-2

taxes 33
repair 3-8
contract 3-4

utilities  3-10
water aug 3-23
water test 3-25
mileage 3-24

3-5
3-9

3-11
3-12
3-13
3-14
3-15
3-16
3-17
3-19
3-20
3-21
3-22

1711.87

17423.61

4131.00
6814.51

22412.40

1998.62
3598.75
300
1867.96
1092.5
2636
1932.63
0

0.00

[=J = R = I o B« B o

26786.14
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BUFFALO CREEK WATER DISTRICT

Profit & Loss
January through December 2022

02/28/23

Jan - Dec 22
Ordinary Income/Expense
Income
Returned Check Charges 30.00
Water fees 60,476.08
Sur charges 16,942.81
Late,Disconnect,Reconnect Fees o 3g1.62
Total Income 77,830.51
Gross Profit 77,830.51
Expense
Bank Service Charges 120.00
Administrative Expense 662.35
Contract Bookkeeping
Bookkeeping 12,476.95
Bonus Bookkeeping 500.00
Total Contract Bookkeeping 12,976.95
Dues, Fees and Subscriptions 575.52
Insurance and Bonds 4,131.00
Interest Expense 6,814.51
Mileage expense 1,932.63
Office Expense/Postage 354.00
Payroll Expense
Water Technician Apprentice 2,256.00
Employee Bonus 750.00
Payroll Taxes 1,998.62
Water System Manager Wages 19,406.40
Payroll Expense - Other _000
Total Payroll Expense 24,.411.02
Professional Services 4,446.66
Material, Supplies and Repair 3,598.75
System Contractor Services 300.00
Utilities 1,867.96
Water Augmentation 1,092.50
Water Testing - 2,636.00
Total Expense 65,919.85
Net Ordinary Income 11,910.66
Other Income/Expense
Other Income
Interest Income B 551.81
Total Other Income 551.81
Other Expense
Depreciation Expense 26,786.14
Total Other Expense 26,786.14
Net Other Income B -26,234.33
Net Income -14,323.67
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BUFFALO CREEK WATER DISTRICT

02/28/23 Profit & Loss
January 2023
J_an 23
Ordinary Income/Expense
Income
Water fees 6,207.34
Sur charges 1,626.67
Late,Disconnect,Reconnect Fees 39.99
Total Income 7874100 -
Gross Profit 7,874.00
Expense
Bank Service Charges 10.00
Administrative Expense -18.39
Dues, Fees and Subscriptions 200.00
Insurance and Bonds 216.74
Mileage expense 158.40
Office Expense/Postage
Postage and Delivery 2420
Total Office Expense/Postage 24.20
Payroll Expense
Water Technician Apprentice 140.40
Payroll Taxes 161.37
Water System Manager Wages 1,622.40
Payroll Expense - Other @
Total Payroll Expense 1,924.17
Professional Services T 267.50
Utilities 131.89
Water Testing 54.00
Total Expense 2,968.51
Net Ordinary income 4,905.49
Other Income/Expense
Other Income
Interest income 142.18
Total Other Income 142.18
Net Other Income 142.18
5,047.67

Net Income
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5:09 PM BUFFALO CREEK WATER DISTRICT

02/28/23 Balance Sheet
Accrual Basis As of December 31, 2022
Dec 31,22
ASSETS
Current Assets
Checking/Savings
BCWD Checking 11,465.83
Colotrust
General Acct 4001 22,675.83
Escrow Acct - 4002 17,000.00
Total Colotrust B 39,675.83
Total Checking/Savings 51,141.66
Accounts Receivable
Customers Accounts Receivable 15,692.69
Total Accounts Receivable 15,692.69
Other Current Assets
Prepaid Expense
Prepaid Insurance 2,711.00
Total Prepaid Expense 2,711.00
Total Other Current Assets B B 2,711.00
Total Current Assets 69,545.35
Fixed Assets
Land & Land Rights 14,981.77
Wells & Springs 39,949.00
HASP Augmentation Water Rights 64,632.00
Fences 4,136.00
Meters & Meter Installation 35,500.65
Pumping Equipment 15,491.72
Reservoirs 198,700.92
Supply & Distrib. Mains & Lines
Raw Water Line 57,497.92
Supply & Distrib. Mains & Lines - Other 560,851.02
Total Supply & Distrib. Mains & Lines 618,348.94
Treatment Plant Equipment 36,441.10
Accum Depr. of Fixed Assets -412,753.86
Total Fixed Assets 61 5,428.24
TOTAL ASSETS 684,973.59
LIABILITIES & EQUITY
Liabilities
Current Liabilities
Accounts Payable
Accounts Payable L 597.01
Total Accounts Payable 597.01
Other Current Liabilities
Advance Payments from Customers 10,399.53
Current Portion/Long Term De 3,691.29
Total Other Current Liabilities 14,090.82
Total Current Liabilities 14,687.83
Long Term Liabilities
Loans
Loan from RDA 133,017.79
Div of Local Affairs Loan i 1,577.00
Total Loans 134,594.79
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5:09 PM

02/28/23
Accrual Basis

BUFFALO CREEK WATER DISTRICT

Balance Sheet
As of December 31, 2022

Total Long Term Liabilities
Total Liabilities
Equity
Adjustments
Contributed Capital
Grants
Contributed Capital - Other
Total Contributed Capital

Operating Fund
Net Income

Total Equity
TOTAL LIABILITIES & EQUITY

Dec 31, 22
134,594.79

149,282.62

-128.09

323,245.21
231,134.98

554,380.19

-8,807.46
-9,753.67

535,690.97
684,973.59
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Loan Schedule for Account "RDA Loan"

Page 1
Pmt Date Principal ~ Interest | Balance
Bal 4710100 Opening Bal 211,900.00
Bal 12/31/01 5425.29 206,474.71
Projected Payments
4/1/02 Rate-4.750%  New Pmt- 5,942.00
1 4/1/02 1,038.23 4,903.77 205,436.48
2 10/1/02 1,062.88 4,879.12 204,373.60
3 4/1/03 1,088.13 4,853.87 203,285.47
4 10/1/03 1,113.97 4,828.03 202,171.50
5 4/1/04 1,140.43 4,801.57 201,031.07
6 10/1/04 1,167.51 4,774.49 199,863.56
7 4/1/05 1,195.24 4,748.76 198,668.32
8 10/1/08 1,223.83 4711837 197,444,689
9 411106 1,252.69 4,689.31 196,192.00
10 10/1/06 1,282.44 4,659.56 194,909.56
1 4/1107 1,312.90 4,629.10 193,596.66
12 10/1/07 1,344.08 4,597.92 192,252.58
13 4/1/08 1,376.00 4,566.00 190,876.58
14 10/1/08 1,408.68 4,533.32 189,467.90
15 411100 1,442.14 4,499.86 188,025.76
18 10/1/09 1,476.39 4,465.61 186,548.37
17 411110 1,511.45 4,430.55 185,037.92
18 1011110 1,547.35 4,394.65 183,480.57
19 41111 1,584.10 4,357.90 181,908.47
20 10/1/11 1,621.72 4,320.28 180,284.75
21 4Mn2 1,660.24 4,281.76 178,624.51
22 101142 1,698.67 424233 176,924.84
23 411113 1,740.04 4,201.96 175,184.80
24 10HN13 1,781.36 4,160.64 173,403 44
25 4/1/14 1,823.87 4,118.33 171,579.77
26 101114 1,866.88 4,075.02 169,712.79
27 411115 1,911.32 4,030.68 167,801.47
28 1011115 1,956.72 3,985.28 165,844.75
29 4/1118 2,003.19 3,938.81 163,841.56
30 10/1/16 2,050.76 3,891.24 161,7980.80
31 annr 2,099.47 3,842523 ° 159,691.33
32 101117 2,149.33 3,792.67 157,542.00
33 411118 2,200.38 3,741.62 155,341.62
34 10/1118 2,252.64 3,689.36 153,088.98
35 4118 2,306.14 3,635.86 150,782.84
2% 1011119 2,360.91 3,581.00 148,421.93
37 41120 2,416.08 3,525.02 146,004.95
38 10/1/20 2,474.38 3,487.62 143,530.57
.39 411121 2,533.15 3,408.85 140,997 .42
40 1011721 2,593.31 3,348.69 138,404.1 1
41 4/1/22 2,654.90 3,287.10 135,749.2°
42 10/1/22 2,717.96 3,224.04 133,031.25
43 4/1/23 2,782.51 3,159.49 130,248.74
44 10/1/23 2,848.59 3,093.41 127,400.15
45 411124 2,916.25 3,025.75 124,483.90
46 10/1/24 2,985.51 2,956.49 121,498.39
47 411125 3,056.41 2,885.59 118,441.98
48 10/1/25 3,129.00 2,813.00 115,312.98
49 4/1126 3,203.32 2,738.68 112,109.66
50 10/1120 3,279.40 2,662.60 108,830.26
51 471127 3,357.28 2,584.72 105,472.98
52 101727 3,437.02 2,504.98 102,035.96
53 4/1/28 3,518.65 2,423.35 98,517.31
54 101/28 3.602.21 2,339.79 84,915.10
55 4/1/29 3,887.77 2,254.23 91,227.33
56 10/1/29 3,775.35 2,166.65 87,451.98
57 4/1/30 3,865.02 2,076.98 83,586.96
58 10/1/30 3,956.81 1,985.19 79,630.15



R Loan Schedule for Account "RDA Loan"

Page 2
Pmt Date Principal Interest Balance
59 4/1/31 4,050.78 1,891.22 75,579.37
80 101131 4,146.99 1,795.01 71,432.38
61 4/1/32 4,245 .48 1,696.52 67,186.90
62 10/1/32 4,346.31 1,595.69 62,840.58
63 4/1/33 4,449.54 1,492.48 58,391.05
84 10/1/33 4,555.21 1,386.78 53,835.84
65 4/1/34 4663.40 1,278.60 49,172.44
68 10/1/34 477415 1,167.85 44,308.29
a7 4/1/35 4,887.54 1,054.46 39,510.75
68 1071135 5,003.62 938.38 34,507.13
69 4/1/36 5,122.46 819.54 29,384.67
70 10/1/36 5,244.11 697.89 24,140.58
71 437 5,368.66 573.34 18,771.90
72 1011137 5,496.17 445.83 13,275.73
73 4/1/38 5,626.70 315.30 7.849.03
74 10/1/38 5,760.34 181.66 1,888.69
75 4/1138 1,888.69 44,86 0.00

Opening Date: 4/19/00

Loan Amount: 211,800.00

Payment Amount: 5,842.00

Current Interest Rate: 4.750%

QOriginal Length: 40 Years

Payment Frequency. Semi-Annually
Compounding Period: Semi-Annually

Payee: USDA, Rural Development
Current Balance: 206,474.71

Remaining Pmfs: 75

Final Pmt Date: 411139



EXHIBIT B

ENERGY/MINERAL IMPACT ASSISTANCE

LOAN TABLE
Project No. #4413 Title: Buffalo Creek Water Grant/Loan
Loan Amount; $60,000.00
Interest Rate: 5%
Term: 20 First Year Due Date: Septemnber 1, 2004
Payment Number Payment Principal Interest Ending Balance
$60.000.00
1 $4,814.56 $3.064.56 $1.750.00 $56.935.44
2 $4.814.56 $1.967.78 $2.846.77 $54.967.66
3 $4,814.56 $2,066.17 §2.748.38 $52.901.49
4 §$4.814.56 $2,169.48 $2.645.07 $50,732.01
5 $4,814.56 §2,277.95 $2,536.60 $48.454.05
6 $4.814.56 $2,391.86 $2.422.70 $46.062.20
7 $4.814.56 $2,511.45 $2.303.11 $43.550.76
8 $4.814 .56 $2,637.02 $2,177.54 $40.913.74
9 $4.814.56 $2.768.87 $2,045.69 $38.144.87
10 $4.814.56 $2,907.31 $1.807.24 $35.237.56
11 $4,814.56 $3.052.68 $1,761.88 $32,184.88
12 $4 814.56 $3.205.31 $1.609.24 $28.979.57.
13 $4,814.56 $3,365.58 $1.448.98 $25,613.99]
14 $4.814.56 $3.533.86 $1,280.70 $22,080.14
15 $4.814.56 $3.710.55 $1.104.01 $18.369.59]
16 $4.814.56 $3,896.08 $91848 $14.473 51
17 $4,814.56 $4.090.88 $723.68 $10,382.63
18 $4.814.56 $4,295.42 $519.13 $6,087.21) -
19 $4,814.56 $4.510.19 $304.36 $1.577.02
20 $1.655.87 $1,577.02 $78.85 $0.00§
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